NASDAQ OMX

March 18, 2010
Exchange Notice

Derivatives — Product Information 26710

New ISIN codes following adjustment in Elisa

NASDAQ OMX Derivatives Markets has carried out a re-calculation of forwards in Elisa Oyj due to an
extraordinary dividend of EUR 0.24. For details regarding the re-calculation please see exchange notice
25/10.

Adjusted series have received an ”X”, “Y” or “Z” in the series designation and have also received new
ISIN-codes. The new names, ISIN-codes and new number of shares per contract can be found below.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Jenny Pizzignacco or Elin
Holmstrém, telephone +46 8 405 60 00

NASDAQ OMX Derivatives Markets

Jenny Pizzignacco Elin Holmstrém
Head of Product Management Product Management
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Old Series
ELITVOOY
ELI1ZVOP
ELIIVOQ
ELITVORY
ELITVOUX
ELITVOX
ELIIV1O

Old ISIN

SE0003019215
SE0003122316
SE0003153261
SE0003019207
SE0003019199
SE0003065010
SE0003188317

New Series
ELI1V0OZ
ELITVOPX
ELITVOQX
ELITVORZ
ELIIVOUY
ELITVOXX
ELI1V10X

New ISIN

SE0003224872
SE0003224864
SE0003224856
SE0003224849
SE0003224831
SE0003224823
SE0003224815

New Contract Size
105
102
102
105
105
102
102
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