

March 18, 2010

Exchange Notice

Derivatives – Product Information 26/10

New ISIN codes following adjustment in Elisa

NASDAQ OMX Derivatives Markets has carried out a re-calculation of forwards in Elisa Oyj due to an extraordinary dividend of EUR 0.24. For details regarding the re-calculation please see exchange notice 25/10.

Adjusted series have received an "X", "Y" or "Z" in the series designation and have also received new ISIN-codes. The new names, ISIN-codes and new number of shares per contract can be found below.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Jenny Pizzignacco or Elin Holmström, telephone +46 8 405 60 00

NASDAQ OMX Derivatives Markets

Jenny Pizzignacco Head of Product Management Elin Holmström Product Management

NASDAQ OMX DERIVATIVES MARKETS • Secondary name to NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB • SE-105 78 Stockholm • SWEDEN Tel. + 46 8 405 60 00 • Fax + 46 8 405 60 01 • Copenhagen Office: P.O. Box 1040 • DK-1007 Copenhagen K • DENMARK Tel. +45 33 93 33 66 • Fax +45 33 12 86 13 • Helsinki Office: P.O. Box 361 • FI-00131 Helsinki • FINLAND • Tel. +358 9 6166 71 Fax +358 9 6166 7368 • Reykjavík Office: Laugavegur 182 • IS-105 Reykjavík • ICELAND • Tel. +354 525 28 00 Fax +354 525 28 88 • Reg. No. 556383-9058 • www.nasdaqomx.com

Old Series	Old ISIN	New Series	New ISIN	New Contract Size
ELI1V0OY	SE0003019215	ELI1V0OZ	SE0003224872	105
ELI1VOP	SE0003122316	ELI1VOPX	SE0003224864	102
ELI1V0Q	SE0003153261	ELI1VOQX	SE0003224856	102
ELI1VORY	SE0003019207	ELI1VORZ	SE0003224849	105
ELI1VOUX	SE0003019199	ELI1VOUY	SE0003224831	105
ELI1V0X	SE0003065010	ELI1VOXX	SE0003224823	102
ELI1V1O	SE0003188317	ELI1V1OX	SE0003224815	102